Respondent Name

8th Legislative District Democrats PAC

Complainant Name

Glen Morgan

Complaint Description

Glen Morgan reported via the portal
(Tue, 15 Oct 2024 at 4:14 PM)

To whom it may concern,

It has come to my attention that the 8th Legislative District Democrats PAC, has violated Washington State’s campaign
finance laws (RCW 42.17A). The details are as follows:

1) Attempt to conceal true sub vendors and legally required details from the public on expenditures (Violation of RCW
42.17A.235, RCW 42.17A.240, WAC 390-16-037, WAC 390-16-205)

This secretive, shady, dark money PAC has once again violated Washington State’s campaign finance laws despite the
simplicity, clarity, and very obvious requirements explained in WAC 390-16-037, example B, and WAC 390-16-205 when they
reported an in-kind expenditure from the Washington State Democrats for “Harris/Walz” valued at $624.884 on

9/30/2024. Despite the ease of complying with Washington State’s campaign finance laws, this crew decided to clearly
threaten Democracy by failing to provide the legally required details as so obviously explained in WAC 390-16-037, example
B, and worse than this —they also failed to provide the sub-vendor information for an inquiring public to know. Who printed
the signs? Where are they located? Was it a foreign corporation located in China? Was it Russia? Who knows, and these
guys aren’t talking. Again, WAC 390-16-205 is so clear on this matter, yet they decided to break the law anyway. (See PDC C4
expenditure Report # 110252341, attached for staff reference).

While this clear threat against Democracy, Freedom, and the very future of our state must be addressed, this violation must
be confronted and corrected.

Let me know if you need any more on this one.
Best Regards,

Glen Morgan

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public?

The public has a right to know the truth, the legally required information, that shady secretive dark money PACs like this one
try to conceal from the public right before an election.

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found

See exhibits attached and referenced in the complaint

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them

Every officer involved in this PAC

Certification (Complainant)

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that information
provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.




PO Box 40908 Olympia, WA 98504-0908 AND EXPENDITURES
(360) 753-1111
Regulating Candidates, Toll Free 1-800-601-2828

Campaigns, and Lobbyists

8th Legislative District Democratic Central Committee - Non-Exempt (8LDDCC-NE)
8th Legislative District Democratic Central Committee - Non-Exempt -

4522 Moline Ln
Pasco, WA 99301

RECEIPTS

1. Previous total cash and in-kind contributions (last C4 line 8).
2. Cash received (Schedule A line 1).
3. In-kind contributions received (Line 1 schedule B).
4. Total cash and in-kind contributions received this period (Lines 2 + 3).
5. Loan principal repayments made (Line 2 schedule L).
6. Corrections (Lines 1 or 3 schedule C).
7. Net adjustments this period (Lines 5 + 6).
8. Total cash and in-kind contributions during campaign (Lines 1 + 4 + 7).
9. Total pledge payments due (Line 2 schedule B).
EXPENDITURES

10. Previous total cash and in-kind expenditures (Last C-4 line 17).

11. Cash expenditures (Line 3 schedule A).

12. In-kind expenditures (Line 1 schedule B).

13. Total cash and in-kind expenditures made this period (Lines 11 + 12).

14. Loan principal repayment made (Line 2 schedule L).

15. Corrections (Lines 2 + 3 schedule C).

16. Net adjustments this period (Lines 14 + 15).

17. Total cash and in-kind expenditures during campaign (Lines 10 + 13 + 16).

CASH SUMMARY

18. Cash on hand (Lines 8 - 17)

Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.
19. Liabilities: (Sum of loans and debts owed)

20. Balance (Lines 18 - 19)

| certify this report is true and complete to the best of my knowledge
Treasurer's name and date

Brent Kirby - 10/13/2024

711 Capitol Way Suite 206 SUMMARY, FULL REPORT RECEIPTS

Coverage: 09/01/2024 to
09/30/2024

Final report: No

Report number: 110251494
Reporting year: 2024

C4

Date submitted: 10/13/2024

$25.00
$624.84

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1.16
$624.84

$0.00
$0.00

$5,072.28

$649.84

$0.00
$5,722.12

$408.38

$626.00

$0.00
$1,034.38

$4,687.74

$0.00
$4,687.74



Schedule A: Cash Receipts and Expenditure Detail

1. CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER CASH RECEIPTS REPORTED ON THE C3:

Deposit date Amount Deposit date Amount Deposit date Amount
09/12/2024 $25.00
2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS (LINE 2 OF C4): $25.00

3. EXPENDITURES (CASH AND CREDIT TRANSACTION DETAIL):

i Vendor or recipient Purpose of expense .
Date paid e Credit/Debt Cash
(Name and address) and/or description
N/A Expenses Non-itemized expenditures $1.16
$0.00 $1.16

4. TOTAL EXPENDITURES: §1.16



Schedule B: In-kind Contributions, Pledges, Orders, Debts and Obligations

1. IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED:

Date Received Contributor

09/30/2024 Washington State Democratic
Central Committee
P.O. Box 4027 , Seattle, WA
98194
2. PLEDGES RECEIVED BUT NOT YET PAID:

No pledges reported this period

3. ORDERS PLACED, DEBTS AND OBLIGATIONS:
No debt reported this period

Employer/Occupation

Description Amount
Harris/Walz Fair market value:
signs $624.84
Aggregate total (N):

$624.84



